Brenda Broeske

From: Karen Harkness

Sent: Thursday, October 19, 2017 7:29 AM

To: Brenda Broeske

Subject: FW: Fox Cities Regional Partnership Update
Attachments: Bob Mundt.vcf; Investor Update Letter 2.docx
Brenda,

Will you post this email and attachment as information on the CEDC Agenda please?
Thanks!
K*

From: Bob Mundt [mailto:BMundt@foxcitieschamber.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 18, 2017 5:12 PM

To: aweber@atwairport.com; patrick.tracey@outagamie.org; kohrell.mary@co.calumet.wi.us;
payette.matthew@co.calumet.wi.us; mooney.dena@co.calumet.wi.us; romenesko.todd@co.calumet.wi.us; Karen
Harkness <Karen.Harkness@Appleton.org>; Matthew Rehbein <Matthew.Rehbein@Appleton.org>; Monica Stage
<Monica.Stage@appleton.org>; brillionrda@gmail.com; planning@kaukauna-wi.org; kenglebert@ci.menasha.wi.us;
chaese@ci.neenah.wi.us; bschmidt@ci.neenah.wi.us; khager@newlondonwi.org; svanburen@ecwrpc.org;
tharon@ecwrpc.org; efowle@ecwrpc.org; Rob Peterson <rob@foxcitiesregion.com>; Beth Pritzl
<Beth@foxcitiesregion.com>; Beth Pritzl <Beth@foxcitiesregion.com>; pseidl@foxcities.org; walkerd@fvtc.edu;
wuestenb@fvtc.edu; bmiller@fvwdb.com; kclussman@heartofthevalleychamber.com; jfeldt@ku-wi.org;
jonweir@hotmail.com; dave.johnson@outagamie.org; kara.homan@outagamie.org; joelg@townofbuchanan.org;
tocadmin@new.rr.com; sjbrueggeman@townoffreedom.org; michael.patza@grandchute.net;
robert.buckingham@grandchute.net; tracy.olejniczak@grandchute.net; dtebo@townofgreenville.com;
mmommaerts@townofharrison.org; gdearborn@town-menasha.com; rhull@town-menasha.com;
gieser@combinedlocks.org; admin@vohortonville.com; clerktreas@vohortonville.com; dblock@vokimberly.org;
james@littlechutewi.org; TCoenen@wrightstown.us; walter.musekamp@we-energies.com; jon.bartz@wedc.org;
melissa.hunt@wedc.org; naletta.burr@wedc.org; jbougie @co.winnebago.wi.us; catherine.neiswender@ces.uwex.edu;
mvanderzanden@amerequip.com; akrueger@americannationalbank.org; pnorthway@americannationalbank.org;
lennifer Stephany <jennifer@appletondowntown.org>; rt7258 @att.com; john.krause @bakertilly.com;
markalan.smith@bakertilly.com; jfb@bergstromauto.com; thergstrom@bergstromauto.com; garyv@blcch.com;
travis.froze@bmo.com; bob.dekoch@boldt.com; straska@businesslendinggroup.com; bruce.e.zak@chase.com;
rfochs@chw.org; dfranckowiak@chw.org; Chad M. Doran <Chad.Doran@Appleton.org>; Mayor
<Mayor@Appleton.org>; Keir Dvorachek <District15@Appleton.org>; admin@ci.brillion.wi.us; brillionrda@gmail.com;
mayor@kaukauna-wi.org; dmerkes@ci.menasha.wi.us; dbuck@ci.menasha.wi.us; jtaylor@ci.menasha.wi.us;
chaese@ci.neenah.wi.us; tstevenson@ci.neenah.wi.us; dkaufert@ci.neenah.wi.us; mayor@newlondonwi.org;
lisa@coalescemarketing.com; tvaskuil@coldwellhomes.com; rfulcer@coldwellhomes.com;
amanda.secor@communityfirstcu.org; beth.davis@communityfirstcu.org; cathie.tierney@communityfirstcu.org;
john.nygaard @communityfirstcu.org; jperras@Z1call2build.com; karndt@1call2build.com; rbickert@1call2build.com;
sdiedrich@1call2build.com; debj@copperleafhotel.com; keismann@epiphanylaw.com;
mike.jansen@faithtechnologies.com; pprickett@fnbfoxvalley.com; foxbanquets@aol.com; lhopfensperger@foxcu.org;
cgustavson@foxcu.org; timgalloway@gallowaycompany.com; mlokensgard @gklaw.com;
jdavis@greatnortherncorp.com; mark.knall@gulfstream.com; victoria.wagner@gulfstream.com;
chris.nowicki@gulfstream.com; jvarkoly@innovativemachining.com; jwagner@imico.com;
bhodgkiss@investorscommunitybank.com; stanm@martenson-eisele.com; davide@martenson-eisele.com;
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tlamers@mcmgrp.com; viutz@mecmegrp.com; dlamers@mcmgrp.com; jen.bauer@miron-construction.com;
pete.klosterman@miron-construction.com; royce.alshach@miron-construction.com; tim.kippenhan@miron-
construction.com; corey.brumbaugh@miron-canstruction.com; daniel.voss@miron-construction.com;
dave.voss@miron-construction.com; dave.walsh@miron-construction.com; david.vossiii@miron-construction.com;
dean.basten@miron-construction.com; johnp@ngpwi.com; laurelm@ngpwi.com; mikep@ngpwi.com;
mwaters@nicoletbank.com; andy.gaerthofner@nordon.com; jimg@nordon.com; thomas.nelson@outagamie.org;
bschwebs@pfefferle.biz; maria.young@myprospera.com; daniel_ferris@secura.net; david_gross@secura.net;
tom.boldt@boldt.com; pdhenson@gannett.com; william.mann@thedacare.org; james.matheson@thedacare.org;
dean.gruner@thedacare.org; terry.timm@thrivent.com; margaret.bailey-stewart@charter.com;
chairperson@townofbuchanan.org; jim.march@grandchute.net; janderson@townofgreenville.com;
dyoungquist@town-menasha.com; jsturgell@town-menasha.com; tnneenah@tds.net; admin@vohortonville.com;
ahammatt@vokimberly.org; presidentvandenberg@littlechutewi.org; bruce.sasman@we-energies.com;
countyexec@co.winnebago.wi.us; rmahoney@wipfli.com; kradandt@wcinet.com; howardka@wowlogistics.com;
randyra@wowlogistics.com; TylerRo@wowlogistics.com; Barrett, Kimberly <kimberly.a.barrett@lawrence.edu>;
Bonikowske, Jenny (Sharon's asst) <jenny@ergsearch.com>; Cruz, Lisa <lisa@redshoespr.com>; Daun, Mary (Brian's
asst) <mary.daun@kcc.com>; Dennis, John <John.dennis@gardan.com>; Detjen, Curt <cdetjen@cffoxvalley.org>; Ferris,
Dan <dan_ferris@secura.net>; Filen, Dawn (Travis' asst) <dawn.filen@bmao.com>; Giroux, Brian
<brian.giroux@kcc.com>; Heid, DeDe <dede.heid@heidmusic.com>; Henderson, Jason <jason@newvoiceschoir.org>;
Hess, Chris <christian.hess@thedacare.org>; Hrubes, Mary (Chris' asst) <hrubesm@fvtc.edu>; Hulce, Sharon
<sharon@ergsearch.com>; Johnson, Jim <jjohnsen@piercemfg.com>; Kawczynski, Marie
<mariek@thekatapultgroup.com>; Lasecki-Jahnke, Michelle (Kimberly's asst) <michelle.l.lasecki-jahnke@lawrence.edu>;
Loos, Kimberly (Scott's asst) <kloos@wernerelectric.com>; Matheny, Chris <matheny@fvtc.edu>; Mclntire, Debra (Curt's
asst) <dmcintire@cffoxvalley.org>; Meyer, Susan (Dede's asst) <susan.meyer@heidmusic.com>; Parks, Rick
<richard.d.parks@mwarep.org>; Scheffler, Mark <mscheffler@appletongrouponline.com>; Schimmers, Heather
<heather.schimmers@ascension.org>; Schoonover, Deb (Heather's asst) <dschoono@affinityhealth.org>; Schwister,
Roxanne (Bruce's asst) <roxanne.m.schwister@chase.com>; Seifert, Kathi <kpseifert@thekatapultgroup.com>; Starcher,
Denise <denise.starcher@menasha.com>; Stephens, Debbie (Lisa's asst) <debbie @redshoespr.com>; Tarkowski, Dena
(Chris' asst) <dena.tarkowski@thedacare.org>; Teerlinck, Scott <steerlinck@wernerelectric.com>; Trottier, John
<jtrottier@azco-inc.com>; Vaughan, Gary <gvaughan@guidentbusiness.com>; Wilson, Brittany (Kevin's asst)
<bwilson@epiphanylaw.com>; Winkler, Patricia (Todd's asst) <winkler.patricia@co.calumet.wi.us>; Wirth, Cheri (Mark's
asst) <cwirth@appletongrouponline.com>; Zemple, Bob <robert.zemple @bakertilly.com>

Subject: Fox Cities Regional Partnership Update

Good Evening Investors and Partners:

As we move forward with our Prosper Fox Cities Campaign and revitalizing our efforts, our team has been working hard
to continue to fulfill the obligations we have to you as investors and partners. Our Partnership Council and staff have
begun the process of implementing many of the suggestions that you, as investors and partners, have suggested. The
attached update is the first of what | hope will be regular communications and updates regarding the progress of the
Partnership. As we begin our interviews with potential Vice President of Economic Development candidates and
complete the hiring process, we will refine our strategies around all areas of our economic development work including
the communications with our investors and partners.

| again want to thank each of you for your past support and investment in the Partnership. Your patience with this
transition has been appreciated. We ask for your continued support as we ramp up our efforts for 2018.

Thank you again for all you do for the Fox Cities.




Bob Mundt
Fox Cities Area Chamber of Commerc..,
President/CED

101 Wark

Muobile

bmundt sch
125 Morth Superior 5t.
Appleton, Wi 54811




